

Insurance Certificate - Collector and/or carrier of dangerous waste (Brussels Region)

The insurance company <u>MS Amlin Insurance SE, Boulevard du Roi Albert II, 37 – 1030 Brussels,</u> <u>authorised under number 3092</u> certifies that:

Mattheeuws Eric Transport nv Nijverheidsstraat 2 8630 Veurne

Is insured as Collector and/ or carrier of waste for his extra-contractual third party liability according to the Belgian Law (Brussels Region) of 19 September 1991 regarding the collection of waste.

The policy number is **LXX117550.**

Effective date : 01/01/2025 Expiry on : 31/12/2025

With tacit renewal for successive periods of one year.

Insureds:

- Mattheeuws Eric Transport NV KBO 0441.995.940
- Transport Denecker NV KBO 0406.750.197
- Romac Fuels NV KBO 0472.790.767
- C&C Operations NV KBO 0774.977.639
- Bulmac NV KBO 0434.809.527
- Het Engels Hof BV KBO 0896.068.875
- Transports Jean-Marie Dumont SPRL KBO 0401.819.926
- Romac International NV KBO 0434.072.723

In Poland : -Promo Logistics SP z.o.o. - Aleja Tysiaclecia 48 -59-700 Boleslawiec

In France :

- Mattheeuws Eric Sarl - 4396 Port Fluvial; 59279 Loon-Plage

In Germany : - Mattheeuws Eric gmbh

Sum Insured :

2.500.000 EUR each and every loss and in the annual aggregate

The insurer declares that the exceptions, the invalidity and the forfeiture, resulting from law or agreement, will not be opposed to the victims.

The company declares that the above-mentioned insurance contract can only be suspended or cancelled after a period of 3 months after it has been notified to the Brussels Region the reasons for suspension or cancellation.

Amlin Insurance SE | Koning Albert ||-laan Control and Control and

Issued in Brussels, 06/12/2024

2 a Managamatan Ang Sam

Thomas Christiaens - Senior Underwriter Contact: Phone: 0032(2) 894.71.93